Project Letters Of Support 

RESOLUTION AND FINDINGS  

Staff recommends that the State Coastal Conservancy adopt the following resolution and 
findings. 

Resolution: 

The State Coastal Conservancy hereby authorizes: disbursement of a total amount not to 
exceed one million five hundred thousand dollars ($1,500,000) to the Mendocino County 
Resource Conservation District (“grantee”) to implement the Ukiah West Hills Project, which 
consists of reducing fuels on 270-370 acres in the Ukiah Western Hills in Mendocino County 
(the “project”).  

Prior to commencement of the project, the grantee shall submit for the review and written